Navodaya Vidyalays Samiti, 
S H I L L 0 N C. 

Subject 	
Regartjng payment of outstanding CPF amount0 

S I 
In C1itjflijti11 	this of'fice even no. 

dated 28.08.96, 1 have the honour to.inform you that this establi-
shment was received a sum of Rso

15 000.00(upees fifteen thousand) 
only from the Director of,  Pubuc instructirns,Govt. of Arunach3]. 
Pr;a deth, Nha na gun being .'ii. full pa ymerit of CPF money in respect 
or Lt. Khana Devi, Ex—TGT(Engljsh) vide lettr No.ED.1/204/7879 
CD? 28.08..94 

It ie for your kind informatio' n that th incumb —